NEWS RELEASE



P.O. Box 10, Manitowoc, WI 54221-0010 For further information, contact: Debbie Weyker, VP Marketing Phone: (920) 652-3274 dweyker@bankfirstnational.com

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Balge promoted to Sheboygan Market President at Bank First

SHEBOYGAN, WI – October 21, 2015 – Jason Krepline, Executive Vice President and Senior Loan Officer, proudly announces the promotion of Rich Balge as the new Sheboygan Market President at Bank First. "Rich has been committed to growing relationships at our Sheboygan office over the past several years," stated Krepline. "He has also demonstrated great leadership in Sheboygan during this period of rapid growth, making him the ideal candidate to become Market President in Sheboygan."

Balge joined the bank in 2010 after spending nearly 29 years with M&I Bank. He received his bachelor's degree in finance from UW-Milwaukee, and his master's degree in management from Cardinal Stritch University. He is also a graduate of the Graduate School of Banking, Madison.

For more information about Bank First, visit www.BankFirstNational.com.



Balge

Bank First National Corporation (BFNC) provides financial services through its sole subsidiary, Bank First National, which was incorporated in 1894. The Bank is an independent community bank with 11 banking locations in Manitowoc, Brown, Sheboygan, and Winnebago counties. The Bank has grown through both acquisitions and de novo branch expansion. The Bank offers loan, deposit and treasury management products at each of its banking offices. Insurance services are available through our bond with Ansay & Associates, LLC. Trust, investment advisory and other financial services are offered through the Bank's partnership with Legacy Private Trust, an alliance with Morgan Stanley and an affiliation with McKenzie Financial Services, LLC. The Bank is a co-member of a data processing subsidiary, United Financial Services, LLC, which provides data services for over 55 Midwest banks. The Company employs approximately 158 full-time equivalent staff and has assets of \$1.2 billion as of September 30, 2015. Further information about Bank First National Corporation is available by clicking on the Investor Relations tab at www.BankFirstNational.com.